If necessary, LP may purchase other Services of the same type, which are provided by LME 
and are not specified in this agreement (hereinafter - Unanticipated Services), not exceeding 
10 (ten) percent of the total  price of the agreement, i.e.  not exceeding EUR 9 750 (nine 
thousand seven hundred fifty euros 00 euro ct) without VAT without increasing it.

The parties have agreed that the LP has the right to immediately unilaterally terminate any  
or  all  contracts paying only  for work done to date with LME without having to pay any 
penalties, indemnify, compensate or refund LME and / or its subcontractor, and the LP may